



**CITY OF COSTA MESA
PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT**

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO 4 SUPPL NO. _____ REV. _____ DATE: 6/20/2014

Project: HARBOR BLVD. AND ADAMS AVE. INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS SHEET 1 OF 2 SHEETS

FEDERAL NO. N/A CITY PROJECT NO. 13-09

To ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Contractor:

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes or do the following described work not included in the original scope of work approved with the original contract or previously approved change orders.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved in accordance with Council Policy No. 700-1.

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time.

Change Requested by: Jerry LeBouef, Project Manager, All American Asphalt, and Jim P. Geyer, P.E., Senior Construction Manager, Onward Engineering

EXTRA WORK AT NEGOTIATED AND CALCULATED TIME AND MATERIALS PRICES (Negotiated prices include all markups allowed by contract):

Item 1 – Landscape and Electrical Modifications:

The City authorizes the Contractor to implement landscape and electrical improvements in the parkways and medians in accordance with the revised plans. The change order price is based on unit costs of various items of work as agreed to by the City and may be revised based on actual quantities. The change order also provides the contractor with 15 additional days to complete the project and includes all mark up and overhead.

Negotiated Change Order Price: \$358,000.00

Add: 15.0 working days.

Item 1. Summary:

Total Additional Cost \$358,000.00

Total Additional Time: 15 Working Days

Item 2 – Quantity Adjustments:

Payment for increased quantities of structural section and other removals over the estimated quantities during design. This payment is based on extension of unit prices provided during bid and no further compensation is allowed. No additional time is granted for this item.

Change Order Price per Bid Price: \$120,000

Add: 0.0 working days.

Item 2. Summary:

Total Additional Cost \$120,000.00

Total Additional Time: 0 Working Days

(4)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$2,737,737.00

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL GROSS INCREASE TO CONTRACT PRICE (THIS CHANGE ORDER):
\$478,000.00 (+17.46%),
with 15 additional Working Days

CHANGE ORDER GRAND TOTAL GROSS INCREASE (ALL CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE):
\$585,005.12 (+21.37%),

NEW GRAND TOTAL GROSS CONTRACT AMOUNT (ALL CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE):
\$3,322,742.12
with 30 additional Working Days

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 30 additional working days

Submitted by: _____ Date: _____
Raja Sethuraman, P.E., Transportation Services Manager, City of Costa Mesa

Approval Recommended: _____ Date: _____
Ernesto Munoz, P.E., Public Services Director, City of Costa Mesa

Approved: _____ Date: _____
Tom Hatch, Chief Executive Officer, City of Costa Mesa

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above.

Contractor ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT

By _____ Title _____ Date: _____

If the Contractor did not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.